Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carmen Stinnett	Name: Author Services, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 400
Francis Barris	
Execution Date(s) May 14, 2003	Street Address: 7051 Hollywood Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
	City: Hallywood
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 90028
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90028
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
U.S.S.N. 60/455,948	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US2004/006084	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:Robert A. Seldon	involved: 2
Internal Address: 18th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80
internal Address. Tall Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 40040 M/III Divi	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10940 Wilshire Blvd.	Enclosed None required (seems to be a seem
City: Los Angeles	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90024-3952	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 310,443,9100	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2529
Fax Number: 310,443,9130	
Email Address: seldonlaw@verizon.net	Authorized User Name Robert A.Seldon
D. Signature:	12-1-04
Signature	Date
Robert A.Seldon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015417 FRAME: 0185**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Carmen Stinnett, 350 S. Maple St., Suite "A", Corona, CA 92880, am the spouse of Richard Stinnett, a co-inventor named in the currently pending provisional U.S. Patent Application entitled System For Measuring And Indicating Changes In The Resistance Of A Living Body for which an application for was filed on March 19, 2003 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Serial No. 60/455,948 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS Richard Stinnett has assigned all his right, title and interest in the Application and invention described therein to Author Services, Inc., a California corporation located at 7051 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 400, Hollywood, California 90028, (hereinafter, "ASI"); and

WHEREAS I may have a community property interest or other interest in the Application and/or the invention described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over to ASI, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the Application, and any and all other applications and platents which may be filed, granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this Assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

I acknowledge that I have been advised of my right to seek the advice of independent counsel before executing this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Corona, California on the date set forth below.

Date 5-14-2003

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

Carmen Stinnett

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Before me on this /47#day of May, 2003, personally appeared the above-named individual proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

Notary Jublic

JULIO VARELA
Commission # 1247840
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2004

2